

PROJECT(S) : STRATTON STP CULV(12)

CONTRACT ID : 08B058
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/22/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STRATTON STP CULV (12): 11.5 MILES NORTH OF JUNCTION WITH VT
 ROUTE 9, MM 1.03.

TOWN(S) : STRATTON
 COUNTY : WINDHAM
 DISTRICT : D01

THIS PROJECT SHALL CONSIST OF LINING THE EXISTING CULVERT,
 AND REPLACING THE EXISTING INLET HEADWALL.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 110,651.10	100.0000%
2	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 119,605.00	108.0920%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 161,047.00	145.5449%
4	980235363101 TODD CHAGNON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 168,790.00	152.5425%
5	11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.	\$ 171,974.00	155.4201%
6	12600335010 PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION	\$ 172,505.00	155.8999%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY													
0005	201.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00		3000.00000	3000.00		15000.00000	15000.00			
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS													
0010	203.27	55.000 CY	17.00000	935.00		20.00000	1100.00		20.00000	1100.00			
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION													
0015	203.32	10.000 CY	30.00000	300.00		50.00000	500.00		30.00000	300.00			
GRANULAR BORROW													
0020	204.22	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00			
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)													
0025	204.25	65.000 CY	17.00000	1105.00		75.00000	4875.00		20.00000	1300.00			
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION													
0030	204.30	50.000 CY	30.00000	1500.00		50.00000	2500.00		32.00000	1600.00			
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES													
0035	507.15	2110.000 LB	1.31000	2764.10		1.50000	3165.00		1.50000	3165.00			
REINFORCING STEEL (FPQ)													
0040	514.10	1.000 GAL	85.00000	85.00		100.00000	100.00		70.00000	70.00			
WATER REPELLENT, SILANE													

PROJECT(S): STRATTON STP CULV(12)

CONTRACT ID : 08B058

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 541.25 CONCRETE, CLASS B (FPQ)	20.000	CY	985.00000	19700.00	1200.00000	24000.00	850.00000	17000.00
0050 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	5.000	CY	405.00000	2025.00	1000.00000	5000.00	300.00000	1500.00
0055 605.10 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE	7.000	LF	14.00000	98.00	20.00000	140.00	30.00000	210.00
0060 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	10.000	CY	38.00000	380.00	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00
0065 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	45.000	CY	38.00000	1710.00	60.00000	2700.00	50.00000	2250.00
0070 630.15 FLAGGERS	300.000	HR	39.00000	11700.00	20.00000	6000.00	12.00000	3600.00
0075 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	750.00000	750.00	500.00000	500.00	766.00000	766.00
0080 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	10800.00000	10800.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0085 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0090 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	62.000	SY	12.00000	744.00	10.00000	620.00	3.00000	186.00
0095 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	25.000	SY	23.00000	575.00	20.00000	500.00	8.00000	200.00
0100 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	165.000	LF	5.00000	825.00	2.00000	330.00	1.00000	165.00
0105 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(60")(EXISTING 72"	64.000	LF	470.00000	30080.00	500.00000	32000.00	415.00000	26560.00
0110 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	20500.00000	20500.00
0115 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	5500.00000	5500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	110,651.10	\$	119,605.00	\$	161,047.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	110,651.10	\$	119,605.00	\$	161,047.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	110,651.10	\$	119,605.00	\$	161,047.00

PROJECT(S) : STRATTON STP CULV(12)

CONTRACT ID : 08B058

		(4) 980235363101 TODD CHAGNON CONSTRUCTION, I		(5) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		(6) 12600335010 PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	19000.00000	19000.00
0010 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	55.000 CY	35.00000	1925.00	35.00000	1925.00	135.00000	7425.00
0015 203.32 GRANULAR BORROW	10.000 CY	56.00000	560.00	55.00000	550.00	78.00000	780.00
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	65.000 CY	40.00000	2600.00	35.00000	2275.00	50.00000	3250.00
0030 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	50.000 CY	60.00000	3000.00	55.00000	2750.00	50.00000	2500.00
0035 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL (FPQ)	2110.000 LB	2.00000	4220.00	1.50000	3165.00	5.00000	10550.00
0040 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	1.000 GAL	100.00000	100.00	200.00000	200.00	50.00000	50.00
0045 541.25 CONCRETE, CLASS B (FPQ)	20.000 CY	925.00000	18500.00	1700.00000	34000.00	487.00000	9740.00
0050 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	5.000 CY	610.00000	3050.00	1500.00000	7500.00	293.00000	1465.00
0055 605.10 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE	7.000 LF	60.00000	420.00	25.00000	175.00	500.00000	3500.00
0060 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	10.000 CY	68.00000	680.00	60.00000	600.00	100.00000	1000.00
0065 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	45.000 CY	75.00000	3375.00	60.00000	2700.00	100.00000	4500.00
0070 630.15 FLAGGERS	300.000 HR	26.00000	7800.00	35.00000	10500.00	80.00000	24000.00
0075 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0080 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0085 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	10423.00000	10423.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0090 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	62.000 SY	10.00000	620.00	3.00000	186.00	60.00000	3720.00
0095 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	25.000 SY	25.00000	625.00	25.00000	625.00	100.00000	2500.00

PROJECT(S): STRATTON STP CULV(12)

CONTRACT ID : 08B058

		(4) 980235363101 TODD CHAGNON CONSTRUCTION, I		(5) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		(6) 12600335010 PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	165.000 LF	2.00000	330.00	5.00000	825.00	50.00000	8250.00
0105 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM PIPE LINER)(60")(EXISTING 72"	64.000 LF	900.00000	57600.00	500.00000	32000.00	300.00000	19200.00
0110 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING	LUMP	17210.00000	17210.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0115 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	13600.00000	13600.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	168,790.00	\$	171,974.00	\$	172,505.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	168,790.00	\$	171,974.00	\$	172,505.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	168,790.00	\$	171,974.00	\$	172,505.00